D: AMY SLOAN COMPANY: CHIA FARMS ACQUISITIONS, INC

073708596			04/06/2011 10:0	4 #123 P.003
	Company of the Compan	a part	315	Paid by
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 0	06/13/2	### (### 111 8) ((## 1 9 #)	U.S. DEPARTA	CALCLE OF RECORDS AND RECEDED A REGISTRATE OF COMMERCE AND RECEDED
	103626	034	1	5th Floor
To the Director of the U.S. Paternan		901 	úments or the new a	deeples) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving par	ty(les)
Agropecupia	Tucson	Name: Chia Farr	nddresses, or citizenship a	itached? 🔀 No
Individual(s)	ssociation	Internal Address:		
	imited Partnership	Street Address	: 7576 Kingspointe Parkway	Suite 160
Corporation- State: Agree custing	Tueson Arizona	City: Orlando		
Other	5	State:Fi		
	SZONA -	Country: Orange	Zip	:32819
Additional names of conveying parties a	ttached? Yes No		,	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execut	tion Date(s)	General Part		
Execution Date(s) March 14:2014	6/3/11	Limited Partr	nership Citizenship <u>VEI</u>	IADA
X Assignment	Merger	Other	Citizenship	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not d representative des	omiciled in the United Stati ignation is attached: [] ist be a separate documen	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or regis A. Trademark Application No.(s)	tration number(s) and	I Identification or B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150		idemark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
		B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr	ademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be	ademark(s) (and Filing nom correspondence mailed:	B. Trademark Re REG. NO. 3,341,150 Additi Date if Application 6. Total number registrations	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [Yes X No r is unknown):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh	ademark(s) (and Filing om correspondence mailed:	B. Trademark Re REG. NO. 3,341,150 Additi Date if Application 6. Total number registrations	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and	Yes No r is unknown):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address;	ademark(s) (and Filing iom correspondence mailed: s. Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition Date if Application 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37.6)	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [creation of applications and continuous and continu	☐ Yes ☑ No r is unknown): 1 \$_40.00
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition	ademark(s) (and Filing iom correspondence mailed: s. Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Grant Authorized Enclosed) 8. Registration of the control of t	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [involved: CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) d to be charged to deport	Yes No ir is unknown): 1 \$_40.00 posit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address: Street Address: 7576 Kinospointe Parky City: Orlando	ademark(s) (and Filing iom correspondence mailed: s. Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 6 Authorize Enclosed 8. Payment Information	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [charged to deposit t	Yes No ir is unknown): 1 \$_40;.00 Desit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address: Street Address: 7576 Kinospointe Parky City: Orlando	ademark(s) (and Filing nom correspondence mailed: s, Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 6 Authorize Enclosed 8. Payment Information	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) d to be charged to depression: MAYCA/CBIT HIUNITERS 01 FU:8521	Yes No ir is unknown): 1 \$_40:00 psit account 48.88 0r
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Stoan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address: Street Address: 7576 Kinospointe Parky City: Orlando	ademark(s) (and Filing nom correspondence mailed: s, Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition Date if Application 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 c Authorize Enclosed 8. Payment Infor	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [count Number	☐ Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address: Street Address: 7576 Kinaspointe Parkw City: Orlando State & Zi Phone Number: 407-965-3312	ademark(s) (and Filing nom correspondence mailed: s, Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Grane) Authorized Deposit According Authorized	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) d to be charged to depression: MAYCA/CBIT HIUNITERS 01 FU:8521	☐ Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tr CHIAN 5. Name & address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: Amy Sloan, Chia Farms Acquisition Internal Address: Street Address: 7576 Kinospointe Parky City: Orlando State \$1	ademark(s) (and Filing nom correspondence mailed: s, Inc	B. Trademark Re REG. NC. 3,341,150 Addition 6. Total number registrations 7. Total fee (37 Grane) Authorized Deposit According Authorized	gistration No.(s) onal sheet(s) attached? or Registration Number of applications and [CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) d to be charged to depressed to the charged to depress the count Number	1 s_40.00 osit account 48.88 05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0277

May 31, 2011

RE:

Assignment of Trademark - CHIAN

Reg. No. 3,341,150

Agropecuaria Tucson, an Arizona Corporation, agrees to Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill for the above mentioned Trademark to Chia Farms Acquisitions, Inc., a Nevada Corporation.

Chia Farms Acquisitions, Inc 7576 Kingspointe Parkway Suite 160

Orlando, FL 32819 Phone: 407-802-1886 Fax: 407-965-3312

Both parties agree to the above transfer by signing below:

Wayne Coates

Agropecuaria Tucson

Amy Sloan

Chia Farms Acquisitions, Inc.

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004565 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 06/07/2011